FORM PTO-1595 .

## L LEGICI CIGNI CONTI MEGO MAM INCON GANA CONGE ANTE MAS PERI

HEET S DEPARTMENT OF COMME!

1-31-92		10-8-94 and	d Trademark Off:
° Co the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101175032	ease record one attached original documents o	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIA	2. Name and address of receiving party	
	( DOT .	A THE GOLDWING PRINCIPLE THEORETERS	
Michael R. HANSEN	18 10 A	Name: <u>COUNTRY PRIDE, INCORPORATED</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tacker? I yes I new		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	THANK!		
Assignment		Street Address: <u>120 State Hwy Z</u>	
Security Agreement		City <u>Willard</u> State <u>Missouri</u>	ZIP 65781
Execution Date: October 11, 1999		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attack	-
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/128,301			
	Additional numbers a	। attached? □ Yes ◑ No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total number of applications and patent	s involved:
Name: <u>JONATHAN A. BAY</u>			
In ernal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	. \$ 40.00
		■ Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>ATTORNEY AT LAW</u>		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
333 Park Central E., Ste. 314		8. Deposit account number:	n/a
City <u>Springfield</u> State <u>Missour</u>	i (MO) ZIP <u>65806</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy
of the original document.			
Jonathan A. Bay		nathan Lay	10-15-99
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover	Date
	<i>U</i>	Total number of pages comprising cover	Sincer.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			<del> </del>
Do not detach this portion			28301
Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			0916
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			00040
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			000
document to be recorded, i and completing and reviewi to the U.S. Patent and Tra	ncluding time for review ng the sample cover shee demark Office, Office of	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed et. Send comments regarding this burden estima f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D , Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	te X
			\

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0025

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Michael R. HANSEN**, an individual residing in Willard, Missouri and having a mailing address of 120 State Hwy Z, Willard, MO 65781 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the inventor and owner of record of certain inventions or improvements for an DOOR MACHINE, and has filed an application for United States Letters Patent thereon, application no. 09/128,301, filed August 3, 1998;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of consolidating said application with certain other valuable business interests;

WHEREAS, COUNTRY PRIDE, INC., a Missouri corporation, having a principal place of business at 120 State Hwy Z, Willard, MO 65781 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), for which said Michael R. Hansen currently serves as President, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said patents and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals and/or substitutes for said patents, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as owners in common, each holding an undivided one third interest, their heirs, successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively have been or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, cause to be executed and delivered all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, their heirs, successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to their nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, and said Letters Patent, to provide testimony in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their heirs, successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit proper

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0026 patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR by its authorized representative under the authority of its Board of Directors hereunto sets its seal, intending to be legally bound, and intending that this instrument be recorded.

**ASSIGNOR** 

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

Michael R. HANSEN

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0027